for management of Credit Risk, Market Risk, Liquidity Risk, Operational Risk, Compliance Risk, Reputation Risk, Interest Rate Risk and various other Risks. 
Details of identification, assessment, mitigations, monitoring and the management of these risks are mentioned in the Management’s Discussion and 
Analysis Report appended to this Report.

EMPLOYEES

The employee strength of your Company was one-hundred twenty four (124) as of 31st March, 2024.

Two (2) employees employed throughout the year were in receipt of remuneration of ̀  102 lakh or more per annum and one (1) employee employed for part 
of the year was in receipt of remuneration of ` 8.5 lakh or more per month.